# Golden Valley High School

### Parent Volunteers 2015-2016 "Get Involved Form"

### **OPTION 1**

One way to "get involved" with your student is to volunteer your time at Golden Valley. Listed below are some opportunities for volunteers. If you would like to help in any of these areas, please complete this form and return it at registration. For questions regarding the duties listed below, please contact Lynn Lien (661) 298-8140 ext.1102:

P.A.C. Parent Advisory Council	Field Trip Chaperone	PSAT Test Proctor
Translating (Language)	Disaster Drill Assistance	ELL Program
Registration	Testing Assistance	Dance/Events Supervision
11 <sup>th</sup> grade Job Shadowing	AP Test Proctor	NHS Induction
Mentor	Library	Other:

## NAME/S OF PERSON/S VOLUNTEERING

Father/Guardian Name:			Occupation:	
	Last	First		
Address:			City/Zip:	
Phone No. (Home) ()	(Cell) ( )		_ (Work) ()	
Father's E-mail Address:				
<u>Mother</u> /Guardian Name:			Occupation:	
Address:	Last	First	_ City/Zip:	
Phone No. (Home) ()	(Cell) ( )		_ (Work) (	
Mother's E-mail Address:				
Student's Name:			Grade:	
Student's Name:			Grade:	

### **OPTION 2**

We understand that sometimes it isn't possible to donate your time. In that case, you can "get involved" by donating financially to Golden Valley. **Any and all** donations are appreciated. Donations can be made to the school in general or to a particular group of your choice. If the group/club of your choice is not listed below, please write in the name of the group/club and the money will be deposited into that account. Receipts are available for tax purposes. Thank you for your generosity!

- PAC Membership	\$10.00		
- PAC Scholarship	\$		
- ASB-General Fund	\$10.00	\$15.00	\$20.00
- Student Recognition	\$10.00	\$15.00	\$20.00
- Lunch/Brunch Activities	\$10.00	\$15.00	\$20.00
- Safe Schools/Disaster Preparedness	\$10.00	\$15.00	\$20.00
- Other group/club	\$10.00	\$15.00	\$20.00
- Library	\$10.00	\$15.00	\$20.00

Please make checks payable to: <u>Golden Valley High School</u>. You can drop off your check in the front office, ASB office, or mail to: Golden Valley High School, Attention: Lynn Lien, 27051 Robert C. Lee Pkwy., Santa Clarita, CA 91350.